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Statistics of taxation

Type
9 1997
10 1998
11 1999
12 2000
13 2001
14 2002

Interest income ,

etc.

1,322,436
1,094,877

924,959
3,161,555
3,986,258
1,258,008

3 Withholding income tax

Statistics of Taxation

(In millions of yen)

Amount of withholding tax

Wage and Retirement

Dividends Capital gains of salaries income Remuneration, Income of non Total
listed stocks , etc. Fee , etc. residents , etc.
848,165 127,012 13,153,888 257,671 1,159,264 294,191 17,162,627
848,072 101,260 10,783,223 275,545 1,029,676 301,198 14,433,851
917,115 416,534 10,319,434 315,900 1,096,231 302,620 14,292,793
1,018,800 385,460 10,176,191 294,155 1,101,342 335,842 16,473,344
942,989 180,810 10,137,116 321,573 1,114,021 401,261 17,084,029
1,053,721 196,831 9,703,525 380,695 1,100,616 391,049 14,084,444

Subject of survey: With respect to withholding income tax for each year, amount of tax based on accounting statements of amount collected filed between
February of theyear and January of the following year, and determined amount to be collected by forcible collection are listed.

O]

Statistics of additional tax

Type

Additional

Interest income ,
etc.

(In millions of yen)
Amount of withholding tax
Income of non

Retirement Remuneration,

Dividends Wages and salaries " " Total
income Fee , etc. residents , etc.
429 17,137 202 1,514 2,621 22,122
1 1,283 17 141 236 1,686
430 18,420 219 1,655 2,857 23,808

Subject of survey,etc.:This table shows determined amount to be collected of additional tax 2002.

tax on non- 219
payment
Heavy
additional 8
tax
Total 227
14
©))
Number of withholding agents
Type Interest income ,
etc.
9 1997 52,412
10 1998 55,204
11 1999 50,232
12 2000 48,864
13 2001 47,687
14 2002 45,449
Sapporo 1,838
Sendai 3,821
Shimetau 5,373
Tokyo 8,819
Kanazawa 2,006
‘g Nagoya 5,867
5‘;. Osaka 6,912
% Hiroshima 3,628
% Takamatsu 2,232
§' Fukuoka 2,382
E Kumamoto 2,161
g Okinawa 410
Total 45,449
30
)

Source: Corporation Taxation Division
Time of survey: as of June 30 of the following year
Terminology: “Withholding agent” means a person and a corporation who has obligation to withhold and submit income tax to the government.

(In numbers of cases)

Number of withholding agents

Dividends Capital gains of ~ Wages and salaries . Income of non Total
listed stocks , etc. Remuneration, Fee,, etc. residents , etc.
181,887 5,635 4,021,050 3,239,733 20,747 7,521,464
159,362 5,455 4,005,844 3,242,079 21,225 7,489,169
146,802 5,418 3,997,380 3,248,101 21,546 7,469,479
144,293 5,324 3,986,729 3,227,932 22,290 7,435,432
138,313 5,127 3,951,920 3,216,486 22,978 7,382,511
128,938 1,924 3,905,529 3,221,712 23,538 7,327,090
6,055 30 168,774 128,587 224 305,508
8,077 58 242,491 181,876 487 436,810
13,436 244 528,045 423,853 1,424 972,375
37,073 617 1,053,416 895,807 13,948 2,009,680
3,593 63 102,678 93,623 301 202,264
17,232 255 520,609 426,520 1,985 972,468
20,503 361 592,530 505,363 3,426 1,129,095
7,823 111 215,051 190,461 656 417,730
3,326 70 119,351 90,984 281 216,244
6,631 67 187,546 144,181 423 341,230
4,474 41 154,551 124,481 255 285,963
715 7 20,487 15,976 128 37,723
128,938 1,924 3,905,529 3,221,712 23,538 7,327,090
15 1
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Statistics of taxation on interest income , etc.

14

5

Type

Statistics of taxation on dividends

15

Type

11

Public bond
Corporate bond
Postal savings

Bank deposit

Deposit interest in a financial institution
other than bank

Deposit interest in a work place
Profit dividend of joint trust
Profit dividend of bon investment trust

Subtotal

Compensation money for benefits of
periodical deposit , etc.

Taxables

Amount of payment ' Amount of withholding tax

Profit dividend accruing from anonymous

association contract, Margin profit of life
insurance , etc.

Profit from redemption of discount bo
Total
15

11

63

Dividend of profit or interest,
dividend of profit, dividend of basic
interest, dividend of profit from
investments of special securities
investment firms

Dividend of profit publicly or
privately offered from specified
stock investment trust

Total
15 30

106

nd

31

Number of
persons

Thousand

66,550

352,389
462,241
6,305,740
497,763
251,576
175,514
59,961
203,750
8,308,934
65,675

27,022

7,989
8,409,621

41

52,929
69,467
942,507
74,444
37,638
26,339
8,984
30,380
1,242,688
9,856

4,300

1,164
1,258,008

Ordinary taxables

Amount of
payments

Million yen

4,916,177

36,706

4,952,882

Amount of payment of non-taxable
interest for aged persons, etc., and
non-taxable interest from savings for
formation of employees'assets

10

254,221
140,436
1,346,433
67,882
47,986
1,097
12,517
15,669
1,886,241

4,112

1,890,353

Non-taxables

12
10
Amount of Number of
withholding tax persons

Million yen Thousand
983,235 357

5,484 -

988,719 -

Amount of
payments

Million yen

671,715

70,727

742,442
14



Non-taxables

Total

3 Withholding income tax

(In millions of yen)

Type
Amount of payments of Amount of payments Amount of withholding tax
other non-taxables
9,938,311 10,544,921 52,929 Public bond
3,550,496 4,153,173 69,467 Corporate bond
27,508 7,679,682 942,507 Postal savings
181,929 747,574 74,444 Bank deposit 9
o

Deposit interest in a financial 2

210,188 569,751 37,638 institution other than bank -

176,610 26,339 Deposit interest in a work place
3,554 76,033 8,984 Profit dividend of joint trust
54,000 273,419 30,380 Profit dividend of bon investment trust
14,025,988 24,221,163 1,242,688 Subtotal
Compensation money for benefits of periodical
2,265 67,940 9,856 deposit, etc.
Profit dividend accruing from anonymous
31,134 4,300 association contract, Margin profit of life insurance
, etc.
7,989 1,164 Profit from redemption of discount bond
14,028,253 24,328,226 1,258,008 Total

Subject of survey , etc.: This table was made on the basis of “Accounting statement of amount of tax collected for interest income , etc.” filed by payers of interest , etc. between

February of 2002 and January of 2003.

Note:1 “Non-taxable interest for aged persons, etc., and non-taxable interest from savings for formation of employees’ assets” includes non-taxables provided by Sec. 9. 2 “Non-

taxable interest income from aged persons’ postal savings , etc.”, and Sec 10 “Non-taxable interest income from aged persons’' small sum deposit , etc.” in Income Tax Law, by
Sec. 4 “Non-taxable interest from aged persons’ small sum public bonds , etc.”, Sec. 4. 2 “Tax exemption of interest income for employees’ assets formation savings earmarked

for house acquisition”, and Sec. 4. 3 “Tax exemption of interest income for employees’ assets formation savings earmarked for pension” in Special Taxation Measures Law.
2 “Other non-taxables” includes non-taxables provided by Sec. 9. 2 “Tax exemption for non-taxable corporation and trust in public interest” in Income Tax Law and by Sec. 5

“Non-taxable interest from deposit for tax payment” and Sec. 8 “Non withholding on interest income received by financial institution” in Special Taxation Measures Law.

3 “Taxables” includes interest income received by corporations as well as individuals. Separate withholding taxation is applicable only to individuals.
4 “Amount of payment” and “Amount of withholding tax” for “Profit from redemption of discount bond” are related to interest income received by corporations and individuals,

which is one of the taxables provided in Special Taxation Measures Law Sec. 41. 12 “Separate taxation on profit from redemption”.
5 “Amount of payment of non-taxable interest for aged persons , etc., and non-taxable interest from savings for formation of employees’ assets” includes non-taxables provided

by Sec. 10 “Non-taxable interest income from small sum deposit.” in Income Tax Law and by Sec. 4 “Non-taxable interest from small sum public bonds.”, and Sec. 4. 2 “Tax

exemption of interest income for employees’ assets formation savings” in Special Taxation Measures Law under the system before March 31, 1988.

Separate withholding taxation Total
Type
Number of Amount of Amount of Amount of Amount of
persons payments withholding tax payments withholding tax
Thousand Million yen Million yen Million yen Million yen
Dividend of profit or interest, dividend of profit,
299 97,678 34,187 5,685,569 1,017,422 dividend of basic interest, dividend of profit from
investments of special securities investment firms
Dividend of profit publicly or privately offered
- 205,430 30,814 312,862 36,298 from specified stock investment trust
- 303,107 65,002 5,998,432 1,053,721 Total

Subject of survey , etc.: This table was made on the basis of “ Total tables (information returns)(payment records for dividend , etc.)” submitted by April

30, 2003 and “Accounting statement of amount of tax collected for interest income , etc.” submitted between February of 2002 and
January of 2003 by payers of interest , etc. .

Note: 1 Figures in the column “Number of persons” of this table are estimates based on sample survey.

2 “Non-taxables” means non-taxables provided in Income Tax Law, Sec. 11 “Tax exemption for non-taxable corporation and trust in public interest”.
3 “Ordinary taxation” includes income received by corporations as well as by individuals.
Separate withholding taxation is applicable only to individuals.
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Statistics of taxation on capital gains of listed stocks , etc.

Type

Margin transaction , etc.

Convertible bond , etc.

Other listed stocks , etc.

219 ‘ $3/201S pa1sl|
40 Jajsuedl wody sureb jeyded

Total

14 15

Amount of capital gains

77,635

8,104

898,416

984,154

(In millions of yen)
Amount of withholding tax

15,527

1,621

179,683

196,831

Subject of survey , etc.: This table was made on the basis of “Accounting statement of collection of income tax on capital gains of listed stocks , etc.”
submitted between February of 2002 and January of 2003 by payers of value for transfer of listed stocks.

7
Statistics of taxation on wages and salaries and retirement income , etc.
Public offices Others
Type
Number of . Amount of Number of . Amount of
persons Amount of paid withholding tax persons Amount of paid withholding tax
Thousand Million yen Million yen Thousand Million yen Million yen
§ 8,938 34,285,760 1,528,889 62,804 203,006,794 8,122,847
Q Salary, Wages, Bonus
QD
2 W 130,668 3,207 3,118,933 48,582
» ‘ages of day laborers
=8
o
3 Total 34,416,428 1,532,096 206,125,727 8,171,429

Retirement income 212 3,103,206 71,982
Person Thousand yen
Deferment of collection deferred
by Disaster Exemption Act
14
31

2,264 12,787,597 302,713
Person Thousand yen
10 266
15 30
14 15

Total

Number of . Amount of
Amount of paid . R
persons withholding tax

Thousand Million yen Million yen

71,742 237,292,555 9,651,736

3,249,601 51,789

240,542,155 9,703,525

2,475 15,890,803 380,695
Person Thousand yen
10 266

Subject of survey , etc.: This table with respect to withholding income tax on wages and salaries and retirement income for 2002 was made on the basis of
"Information returns for total table (records of withholding for wages and salaries, and records of withholding for retirement
income) submitted by April 30, 2003, and “Accounting statement of collection of income tax on wages and salaries and
retirement income” submitted between February of 2002 and January of 2003.

Terminology:1 “Information returns” means returns which are stipulated to be submitted to a director of taxation office by the provisions of Income Tax

Law. In principle, they must be submitted by January 1 of the following year. There are various information returns, including
payment record for interest, etc.,  payment record for payment of dividend or surplus and basic interest, ~ payment record for

remuneration, fee, contract money, prize money
remuneration for services paid to non-residents.

record of withholding for wages and salaries,

payment record for salary, benefits,

2 “Deferment of collection” means to defer procedures of collection for a certain period without collecting tax within ordinary statutory due
date. Therefore it differs from so called the system of postponement of tax payment which postpones the due date of tax payment for a

certain period.

Note: Figures in the column “Number of persons” of this table are estimates based on sample survey.
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Yearly composition of statistics of taxation on wages and salaries and retirement income , etc.

Type

10

11

12

13

14

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Wages and salaries

Salary, Wages, Bonus , etc.(public offices)

Amount of paid

Million yen

38,705,411
34,617,157
36,229,435
35,891,451
35,567,394

34,416,428
Q)

Amount of withholding tax

Salary, Wages, Bonus , etc. (others)

Amount of paid

Amount of withholding tax

Million yen Million yen Million yen
1,986,132 246,255,051 11,167,755
1,666,600 209,617,695 9,116,623
1,658,262 217,225,521 8,661,172
1,545,888 216,171,511 8,630,302
1,586,476 215,693,800 8,550,640
1,532,096 206,125,727 8,171,429

Number of persons

Thousand

1,939
2,016
2,058
1,990
2,050

2,475

Amount of paid

3 Withholding income tax

Retirement income

Million yen

12,832,172
13,259,488
13,192,453
12,498,417
13,706,154

15,890,803

Note: This table shows yearly composition of “Statistics of taxation on wages and salaries and retirement income , etc.”.

9

Statistics of taxation on compensation/fee , etc.

2]

s

8

s

2

[

8

N

o

B

203

207
174

Subject of survey , etc.:

14

Type

Manuscript fee and remuneration or fee for music
composition, broadcasting, speech, etc.

Remuneration or fee of lawyer, certified tax accountant , etc.

Remuneration for medical treatment

Remuneration or fee of professional baseball player, Jockey,
sales agent, etc.

Remuneration or fee for performance, direction in
entertainment , etc.

Remuneration or fee of hostess of bar or cabaret , etc.

Contract money, and prize money
Sub total
Subject to Law Sec.203.2 (Public pension , etc)
Subject to Law Sec.207 (Pension based on life insurance
contract)
Subject to Law Sec.174 (Remuneration or fee of corporations
providing entertainers’ service , etc.)
Total
Deferment of collection deferred by Disaster Exemption Act

15 30

Number of
persons

Thousand

4,271

3,734
124
2,117

530

220

83
11,079

37,537
4,972

88
53,677

Amount of paid

Million yen

1,107,941

2,304,147
2,380,050
2,505,428

342,177

342,002

145,971
9,127,716

34,860,860
2,238,596

390,289
46,617,461

Amount of withholding tax

Million yen

257,671
275,545
315,900
294,155
321,573

380,695

Amount of
withholding tax

Million yen

111,413

258,125
211,904
145,848

37,306

21,315

8,711
794,622

247,065
22,678

36,252
1,100,616

This table with respect to withholding income tax on remuneration and fee for was made on the basis of “Information returns for total table (payment records
of remuneration, fee, contract money and bonus) submitted by payers of remuneration, fee , etc, by April 30, 2003,

Note: Figures in the column “Number of persons” of this table are estimates based on sample survey.
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Statistics of taxation on non-residents , etc.

Dividend of profit or interest, dividend of profit,
dividend of basic interest, dividend of profit from
investments of special securities investment firms,
dividend of profit publicly or privately offerd from
specified stock investment trust

14

Type

Interest from bond and debenture or deposit, etc.

Ordinary taxation

Separate withholding
taxation

Total

Dividend of profit based on anonymous association
contract

Wages, bonus , etc.
Retirement income
Remuneration for providing services

Royalty or compensation for transfer of industrial
rights or other rights for technology

Royalty or compensation for transfer of copyright
Interest income from loan

Income from rent of real estate or right of quarrying,
mining lease, or lease of aircraft or ship

Rental fee of machinery , etc.

Compensation for transfer of land , etc.
Compensation for providing personal service
Pension based on life insurance contract
Prize money

Total

15 30
14 15

Number of
persons

Thousand

532

533

2
39

12

11

0

Taxables

Million yen
480,903

792,537

3,617

796,153

58,096
117,309
12,567
61,906

1,191,288

505,532
187,933

25,231

4,564
103,992
48,832
256

1,161
3,595,722

Amount of paid

Non-taxebles or exempted Total amount

Million yen

20,975

78,652
538
4,484

7,503

19,281
154,980

3,365

657

7,815

302
298,552

Million yen
480,903

817,129

58,096
195,961
13,105
66,390

1,198,791

524,813
342,913

28,596

5,221
103,992
56,646
256

1,462
3,894,274

Amount of
withholding tax

Million yen
9,929

106,260

502

106,762

11,264
15,871

2,153
10,403

139,007

53,303
20,040

4,840

472
10,067
6,780
13

144
391,049

Subject of survey , etc.:This table with respect to withholding income tax for non-residents was made on the basis of “Information returns for total table (payment records of salary ,
etc. paid to non-residents) submitted by payers of salary , etc. of non-residents by April 30, 2003, and “Accounting statement of collection of income tax on
payment records of salary ,etc. paid to non-residents” submitted between February of 2002 and January of 2003.
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3 Withholding income tax

1D

Breakdown of statistics of taxation by prefectures (In millions of yen)

Amount of withholding tax

Regional Taxation Interest income , . . Capital gains of Wagesand Retirement  Remuneration, Income of non Total
Bureau / Prefecture etc. listed stocks , etc. salaries income Fee , etc. residents , etc.
Sapporo Hokkaido 41,017 15,609 1,805 316,047 8,932 21,834 637 405,880
Aomori 1,042 1,517 300 62,598 1,784 4,875 72 72,189
Ilwate 14,418 2,025 240 58,605 1,620 4,926 66 81,900
Miyagi 58,606 13,990 728 132,019 5,565 10,222 600 221,730
Sendai Akita 6,138 1,229 217 46,777 1,429 3,726 88 59,602
Yamagata 6,926 2,131 345 54,284 1,447 3,896 52 69,080
Fukushima 13,063 2,615 1,011 88,735 2,356 5,838 710 114,327
Total 100,193 23,505 2,841 443,017 14,201 33,483 1,587 618,828
Ibaraki 2,526 4,612 1,718 142,255 4,207 8,993 3,966 168,276
Tochigi 34,352 2,782 1,590 109,106 2,425 5,632 391 156,278
Gunma 1,992 4,653 1,511 113,581 2,351 8,406 1,238 133,734
Kanto Saitama 24,420 9,103 4,629 313,001 6,436 24,362 1,297 383,248
Shinetsu Niigata 16,097 5,264 1,878 120,285 3,105 7,678 222 154,529
Nagano 170,196 4,767 1,329 124,307 2,714 8,912 2,383 314,608
Total 249,584 31,181 12,654 922,536 21,238 63,982 9,497 1,310,672
Chiba 6,270 16,630 3,832 268,717 6,273 21,838 5,091 328,651
Tokyo 179,041 547,259 85,417 2,956,380 149,962 525,620 295,942 4,739,621
Tokyo Kanagawa 72,747 33,121 7,007 546,062 20,383 56,195 16,702 752,217
Yamanashi 7,221 15,795 729 45,843 1,303 3,587 417 74,895
Total 265,279 612,804 96,985 3,817,002 177,921 607,240 318,153 5,895,383
Toyama 2,001 5,259 1,087 68,474 1,575 5,456 251 84,194
Ishikawa 27,087 4,979 711 74,555 1,996 5,693 230 115,250
Kanazawa Fukui 1,155 1,678 704 48,933 1,416 3,493 346 57,726
Total 30,333 11,917 2,502 191,962 4,987 14,641 827 257,169
Gifu 2,795 4,933 1,599 116,311 2,548 9,450 457 138,094
Shizuoka 4,682 11,017 3,488 246,167 5,929 18,134 2,283 291,700
Nagoya Aichi 136,636 89,605 14,782 645,385 15,901 45,740 10,078 958,127
Mie 1,938 3,639 2,206 94,803 3,175 7,358 490 113,608
Total 146,051 109,194 22,075 1,102,666 27,554 80,682 13,308 1,501,530
Shiga 1,597 2,149 899 63,302 1,889 4,993 641 75,470
Kyoto 63,027 13,021 5,653 172,274 5,937 16,330 6,337 282,577
Osaka 95,805 135,573 24,198 920,710 59,405 110,647 28,425 1,374,764
Osaka Hyogo 54,783 16,223 6,694 301,012 10,258 27,124 5,722 421,817
Nara 1,696 1,314 1,601 55,603 1,666 5,102 102 67,084
Wakayama 1,114 1,281 2,022 45,946 1,974 4,409 68 56,813
Total 218,022 169,560 41,067 1,558,847 81,129 168,604 41,296 2,278,525
Tottori 546 787 327 28,301 1,223 2,003 53 33,239
Shimane 9,544 1,376 251 35,172 1,317 2,467 61 50,189
Okayama 18,546 4,793 1,729 102,962 3,227 7,423 411 139,091
Hiroshima Hiroshima 27,470 14,328 3,786 195,717 6,355 15,238 1,270 264,164
Yamaguchi 13,777 4,107 978 74,135 2,268 5,559 508 101,332
Total 69,882 25,391 7,071 436,287 14,389 32,691 2,304 588,016
Tokushima 33,699 1,183 630 40,205 1,156 2,716 138 79,727
Kagawa 1,609 7,847 1,274 61,545 2,527 5,106 174 80,082
Takamatsu Ehime 1,891 4,110 1,072 74,923 2,522 4,770 279 89,565
Kochi 833 1,288 403 38,477 963 2,841 220 45,024
Total 38,031 14,428 3,379 215,150 7,167 15,433 811 294,399
Fukuoka 38,011 25,708 3,856 286,119 8,207 28,960 1,404 392,266
Saga 591 1,261 313 34,811 944 3,660 30 41,609
Fukuoka Nagasaki 16,218 2,134 503 64,666 2,290 5,254 149 91,216
Total 54,820 29,103 4,672 385,595 11,442 37,874 1,583 525,091
Kumamoto 26,862 2,694 648 87,820 4,765 7,054 344 130,188
Oita 851 2,341 406 53,562 1,629 4,190 217 63,196
Kumamoto Miyazaki 546 1,961 251 50,538 1,502 4,025 105 58,929
Kagoshima 11,774 1,994 327 74,606 2,011 5,076 102 95,890
Total 40,033 8,990 1,632 266,527 9,907 20,345 769 348,204
Okinawa Okinawa 4,762 2,040 148 47,889 1,828 3,805 277 60,749
Japan 1,258,008 1,053,721 196,831 9,703,525 380,695 1,100,616 391,049 14,084,444

@

Note: This table shows “ (1) Statistics of taxation” by prefectures.
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